

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1465 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2003 in WP(SR) No. 135648/2003
of The HIGH

COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V.D. RAJAGOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. DAYA SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.(N.P)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr.S.K. Mittra, Adv.

Mr.Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

In SLP 1465/04

Mr.K.Maruthi Rao, Adv.

For R-1

Mrs. K.Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

004. Respondent 2 Notice in this matter was issued on 3rd February, 2004. Respondent 2 has already

filed his counter affidavit in September, 2004. Today respondent No.1 wants time to file counter

affidavit. It is unfortunate that in every case the matter is listed before this Court for granting time

to the respondent to file counter affidavit, notwithstanding the fact that the notice was served several

months earlier. This practice must be discontinued. However, in the instant case, we grant four

week's time to the respondents to file counter affidavit, rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. No

further time shall be granted.

Counsel for the State states that he will represent respondent No.3 as well. Therefore,

there is no need to issue notice to him.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan

)

Court Master

Court Master